
Intent to Award–Sector Navigator 

College District Sector Sector Navigator Status 

El Camino CCD Advanced Manufacturing Sector Statewide Sector Navigator:  
Jose Aanaya 
Email: janaya@elcamino.edu 

Funded 

Cerritos College CCD Advanced Transportation & 
Renewables Sector 

Statewide Sector Navigator: 
Peter Davis 
Email: outrchpd@me.com 

Funded 

Chaffey CCD Energy (Efficiency) & Utilities Sector Statewide Sector Navigator:  
Jim Caldwell  
Email:  
jcaldwell@workforceincubator.org 

Funded 

Butte-Glenn CCD Health Sector Statewide Sector Navigator: 
Linda Zorn 
Email: zornli@butte.edu 

Funded 

San Diego CCD Life Sciences/Biotech Sector Statewide Sector Navigator: 
Sandra Slivka 
Email: sslivka@sdccd.edu 

Funded 

Rancho Santiago CCD Information & Communication 
Technologies (ICT)/Digital Media 
Sector 

Statewide Sector Navigator: 
Stephen Wright 
Email: Steve@wrightca.com 

Funded 

Riverside CCD Global Trade & Logistics Sector Statewide Sector Navigator:  
Jeffrey Williamson 
Email: Jeff.Williamson@rccd.edu 

Funded 

State Center CCD Agriculture, Water & Environmental 
Technologies Sector  

Statewide Sector Navigator:  
Nancy Gutierrez 
Email: 
nancy.gutierrez@reedleycollege.edu 

Funded 

Solano CCD Small Business Sector Statewide Sector Navigator:  
Charles Eason 
Email: Charles.eason@solano.edu 

Funded 

Rio Hondo CCD Advanced Transportation & 
Renewables Sector 

Passing Score 
– Not funded

Los Rios CCD Life Sciences/Biotech Sector Passing Score 
– Not funded

San Francisco CCD Information & Communication 
Technologies (ICT)/Digital Media 
Sector 

Passing Score 
– Not funded

Kern CCD Small Business Sector Passing Score 
– Not funded

Los Angeles CCD Small Business Sector Not Eligible 

N/A Retail/Hospitality/Tourism ‘Learn & 
Earn’ Sector  

Statewide Sector Navigator: 
No Applications Received  

N/A 
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